Before the UNITED STATES COPYRIGHT ROYALTY JUDGES Washington, D.C.

	-	
In the Matter of)	
DETERMINATION OF RATES AND TERMS)	Docket No. 16-CRB-0001-SR/PSSR
FOR SATELLITE RADIO AND)	(2018-2022)
"PREEXISTING" SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES)	
(SDARS III))	
)	
)	

SIRIUS XM RADIO INC.'S PETITION TO PARTICIPATE

Sirius XM Radio Inc. ("Sirius XM") hereby submits this Petition to Participate in the above-captioned proceeding pursuant to the Copyright Royalty Judges' Notice announcing the commencement of the proceeding. 81 Fed. Reg. 255 (January 5, 2016).

Sirius XM's contact information, as required by 37 C.F.R. § 351.1(b)(1), is as follows:

Sirius XM Radio Inc.
1221 Avenue of the Americas
36th Floor
New York, NY 10020
Ph. (212) 584-5100
Fax (212) 584-5353

Email: patrick.donnelly@siriusxm.com

Sirius XM, the lone satellite digital audio radio service, has a significant interest in the subject matter of the proceeding because it utilizes the Sections 112 and 114 statutory licenses to make ephemeral copies of sound recordings and public performances of sound recordings by means of digital audio transmission, and will therefore be subject to the rates and terms set by the Judges in this proceeding for the 2018-2022 license period.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 351.1(b)(4), we enclose the requisite \$150 filing fee.

Respectfully submitted,

Cynthia Greer

Vice President & Associate General Counsel

Sirius XM Radio Inc. 1500 Eckington Pl. NE Washington, DC 20002

Tel: 202.380.1476 Fax: 202.380.4592

cynthia.greer@siriusxm.com

Counsel for Sirius XM Radio Inc.

February 3, 2016